2024 REAL ESTATE TAX LEVY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Board of Education of Lisle Community Unit School District No. 202, DuPage County, Illinois is authorized to levy taxes for specific purposes as defined in <u>The School Code of Illinois</u>; and

WHEREAS the Board of Education of Lisle Community Unit School District No. 202 has determined that the following amounts are required to be levied for the 2024 Tax Year:

Educational	\$ 2	24,810,000
Operations and Maintenance	\$	2,400,000
Transportation	\$	2,400,000
Working Cash	\$	5,000
Municipal Retirement	\$	400,000
Social Security	\$	500,000
Tort Immunity	\$	5,000
Special Education	\$	5,700,000
Total Capped Funds	<u>\$</u> .	<u>36,220,000</u>

THEREFORE, said amounts shall be certified to the County Clerk of DuPage County as the sums being required to be levied for the specific purposes stated above.

Members Voting Aye:	Members Voting Nay:			
	-			
Dated this 17 th day of December, 2024				
Pam Ahlmann, Board of Education President				
Randee Sims Board of Education Secretary				